OBEDIENGE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE

=E3T 1280=

DOGS
VICTORIA

EASTER DOUBLE OPEN OBEDIENCE TRIALS
KCC PARK, SKYE

SATURDAY, 15™ APRIL, 2017



This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc. -

a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary.

Trial 1
Class Judge Steward
CCD 1 Miss Sheridan Hicks Mrs Norma Meaney
CCD 2 Mrs Dearne Jackson Mrs Julie Fainges
Novice 1 Mr Mark Klecka Mrs Lisa Sinclair
Novice 2 Mr David Hutson Mr Gary Fainges
Open 1 Mr Fred Brueckner Ms Jenni Reid
Open 2 Mr David Hutson Mr Gary Fainges
Utility 1 Mr Denis Cody Ms Bobbee Terrill
Utility 2 Mr Barry Cotton Mrs Lynda Hawkins
UDX Mr Barry Cotton Mrs Lynda Hawkins
Trial 2
Class Judge Steward
CCD 1 Mr Mark Klecka Mrs Norma Meaney
CCD 2 Mrs Dearne Jackson Mrs Julie Fainges
Novice 1 Miss Sheridan Hicks Mrs Lisa Sinclair
Novice 2 Mrs Dearne Jackson Mrs Julie Fainges
Open 1 Mr Barry Cotton Mrs Lynda Hawkins
Open 2 Mr David Hutson Mr Gary Fainges
Utility Mr Fred Brueckner Ms Jenni Reid
UDX Mr David Hutson Mr Gary Fainges

Trial Secretary:

Mrs Lynn Klecka

DOGS Victoria Representative: Mrs A Sciberras



Trial 1 Trial 2
Check-In: 8.45-9.15am Check-In: 12 noon (if required)
Judging: 9.30 am Judging: commences 45 minutes after completion of Trial 1
But not before 12.30 p.m.
AWARDS

Class Winners — Cash and Rosette
Ribbons for Second and Third Place
Title Ribbons/ Qualifying Ribbons
Highest Scoring Exhibit in Trial (excluding CCD) — Prize & Sash

Special Thanks to everyone who has assisted in any way to make these trials possible.
Precincts of Trial: Entire grassed competition area plus an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area and all other rings as set up
The OTEC is very grateful to the members of Bernese Mountain Dog Club of Victoria Inc,

who are providing catering for exhibitors today — please support them

Rewards: No rewards for the dog are to be left within 5 metres of the competition rings (ANKC Obedience Rules, 01/01/2016)

The OTEC hopes you have a lovely day at the Easter Obedience Trials, we wish you every success but above all, we wish you a fun day.
Remember you all take home the best dog at the end of the day ©
Unfortunately due to illness Mrs Noeline Mcllroy is unable to fulfil her judging appointment at these trials and we thank both Mr
Denis Cody and Mr David Hutson in stepping in to assist us today. Also due to a larger than expected entry we have also contracted
Mrs Dearne Jackson to assist in both CCD and Novice. Thank you to all the judges and stewards and hope you enjoy your day.

PLEASE NOTE
TRIAL 1 MR BARRY COTTON WILL JUDGE UDX PRIOR TO UD &
MR DAVID HUTSON WILL JUDGE OPEN 2 PRIOR TO THE NOVICE 2 CLASS

TRIAL 2 — MR DAVID HUTSON WILL JUDGE UDX PRIOR TO UD & MRS DEARNE JACKSON WILL JUDGE NOVICE 2 PRIOR TO CCD 2



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG 1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

1St

Mrs S & Ms A Courtney

Gayle Baxter

Kellie Monea

Jessica Mongan & Jason Clark
Lindenbrae Knls

Janice Crooks

Mrs J. A Angwin

Mrs Helene Toohey

Jane Easterbrook

Noelene Jordan

Jessica Mongan & Jason Clark
Kellie Monea

Julie Morrison

Mr C Thompson

Shirley Williamson

Mrs S & Ms A Courtney

Fionna Bolton

TRIAL 1

BARTESS WILDSTORM (Al) RA

BASILEUS THUNDA BOLT RN

CH CONINGSBURGH BLACK PEARL (Al)
WATSON

LINDENBRAE TARFIN HALO RAPHAEL RAE
PAPCO THIEF OF HEARTS RN AD JDX SPD
CH. HUNTRSDALE UNIQUE DANCER
MORNINGMYST LIBERTY BELL

EDPRA MARANELLO RN

BEEREEGAN SWEET CAROLINE RA QND
MOLLY

CONINGSBURGH LEADING LADY

CH. DELLKARN TO THE MOON AND BACK TD RN
ELLIETHOMPSON TDX

GUNNERSON CHINOOK BLUSH

OTESHA AKIOLOJIA RA

MUSTANGSALLY RN

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog

Bitch

JUDGE: Miss Sheridan Hicks

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Papillon

Labrador Retreiver
Associate

Border Collie
Papillon

Weimaraner

Golden Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever
Associate

Labrador Retriever
Field Spaniel
Associate

Labrador Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Border Collie

3100294832LR

3100316494

3100289466

301900AR

3100273222

3100264137

3100295467LR

3100315258LR

3100325113

3100303505LR

301901AR

3100315626

3100309963

301750AR

3100312426

3100281607LR

301804AR



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG 2

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

M Macdonald

Ausfx Kennels

Hapipet Kennels

Julie Lovell

Rodna Beveridge

Jenny Pepper and J & C Missen
Gordon Parsons

Anne L Smith

Lesley Camilleri

Mrs J Brophy

Janice Vanatta

Mrs G Hofer

Mrs R Walls

Miss B R Dyer

Jessica Mongan & Jason Clark

Shirley Williamson

TRIAL 1

NEUT. CH GLENBALA UNIVERSAL DESIGN RN

AUSFX SEA CHANGE

SUP CH HAPIPET ALLTHATYOUDREAM R.N. E.T.

BATFINK RN

KILLARA QUEEN OF HEARTS

WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR RN

KHAYOZ STEAL A KISS

AUSSIELAB CALAMITY JANE RN

SCANANDAMBLE LADY OF LUXUMBERG

AUFYRE DREAM SHADOW

ZIRIUS BAGHEERA RN

RIVERREED HEZA BLACK SILIC LAD

DALDACH CONSTANT STELLA RN TDX

WHYTEWOOD OUT LADY KALI RN

CAOLHAIN ELI

GUNNERSON TEL ROSCOE

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
DOG
Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Dog

JUDGE: Mrs Dearne Jackson

German Shepherd Dog
Australian Shepherd
Schipperke

Associate

Golden Retriever
Poodle (Minature)
Border Collie

Labrador Retiever
Golden Retriever
Gordon Setter

Nova Scotia D.T. Retriever
Brittany

Dachshund (Smooth)
Dalmatian

English Springer Spaniel

Labrador Retriever

2100393824

3100339152

3100193427

301760AR

3100339514

3100309568

3100323150LR

3100300786LR

3100303456

7100028274LR

6100088278

3100310224

2100365581LR

3100295819

3100303611

3100312274



NOVICE 1

34 Griet Hofer

35 Karen Delves

36 Madeline Briggs
37 Kadnook Kennels

38 Marion Schultz

39 R Travis-Doreian & G Doreian

40 Mr R & Mrs A Sciberras

41 Lynette Milne

42 Koendidda Kennels

43 Mary Conheady
44 C & D Devlin

45 Rebecca Kearney
46 Ms Necia Lynch
47 Mrs A Morgan

48 Gayle Baxter

49 Mrs. A. Tacey Taylor

50 Richard Stewart
51 Michael Yeo
52 Fionna Bolton

53 Miss T A Edgell

TRIAL 1
SHIHIGH
RANTINO FUDOKA CCD
BRIGGS RE CCD
KADNOOK WESTBURYS HOT DESIGN CCD RN NRA
BELEG SWEET REVENGE CCD
SHELBRONZE ONE OF A KIND CCD
T CH CARLANDY RONIN CCD RA
ELREAV CARAMEL FUDGE
CH KOENDIDDA DRAGONS BREATH CCD
CONINGSBURGH BLACK LACE
KIRIEL THE LADY OF THE LAKE RA CCD
T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. ZENCHEL FROMELLES HONOUR CCD RE
DUAL CH (T) LAGOTTOSTAR BELLATRIX IRIS RN CCD
IAMGOLDN MOON SHADOW CCD
GRAEGILL DANCING ONTHE CEILING CCD RA AD SPD
WANDALIER MAGIK CLOVER
OAKRIDGE REGATTA CCD RA
TS CH. T.CH. BROMHUND SHAMROCKS LUCK ET
ZEUSBOLTON CCD

DUAL CH (T) (NEUT) ROZATE CALAMITY JANE CCD RE HSAS

Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog

Bitch

JUDGE: Mr Mark Klecka

Associate

German Shepherd Dog
Associate

Labrador Retriever
Dobermann

Shetland Sheepdog

English Cocker Spaniel
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Lagotto Romagnolo

Golden Retriever

Papillon

Cavalier KC Spaniel

German Shorthaired Pointer
Weimaraner

Associate

Australian Shepherd

301540AR

3100251451

301682AR

3100264331

3100272401

3100321780

3100239408

3100288157

3100260298

3100248538

3100319048

3100263426

5100070291

3100274425

3100255457

3100244905

5100081592

9100007015

301504AR

3100265134



NOVICE 2

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

1St

Jeanne Gant
Jenni Hall

Miss C Hodges
Anne Rogers
Mrs B Stewart
Llandaff Kennels
Catherine Baird
Briar Sutherland

Lindenbrae Kennels

TRIAL 1

KANTENNA MOVES LIKE JAGGER

LINDONBRODIE

TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CCD RE TD

TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ CCD RA

VERHEXEN ALADDINS ALMONDINE CCD RA

AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CCD
BELEESHA BRIGHT STAR

ICEBEAR CCD RE

LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CCD RE

Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog

Bitch

JUDGE: Mr David Hutson

German Shepherd Dog
Associate

Collie (Rough)
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shepherd Dog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
German Spitz (Mittel)
Associate

Border Collie

4100222439

301848AR

3100257653

6100094325

3100261330

AK04596804

3100302837LR

301623AR

3100305672



OPEN 1

63 Helen Campbell

64 Ms Sue Timperley
65 Ms Karen Elliott

66 Mrs P Mattingley
67 Marta McKenzie
68 Lorraine Holland
69 Lindenbrae Kennels

70 Linda Johnson

71 Adrian & Rana Brogan

72 Mrs L K Hawkins
73 Lorraine Pope

74 P & J Convery

75 Rebecca Mcgroarty
76 Mrs. J. Urie

77 Mrs. P. Child

78 P & D Howard

79 Pauline Williams

TRIAL 1
RO CH SEYOSO MY BACKSTREET STUDENT CD
INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CD RA
CH CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RA
JENUIN DELTAH CDX
KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR CDX RN
TULLACREST CELTIC DRIFT (Al) CD RN TDX
LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2
RO CH. GIDAY QUIKSILVER DAISY CDX RAE ET TD
JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN
AGLAIA FROM HERE TO INFINITY CD TD RA
DANNYDOODLE CD RAE ET RM
RO CH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE
HEVNSENT SWEET BABYBLU UD RN
HARLEROSE ANGEL CD
CH. KALAN SKY CHIEF CD. RE. DWDF.S. HTM.N.
DUAL CH (T) TS GR CH KILLARA WINTER
SOLSTICE AZBSC1 CD RAE

ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CD

Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Dog

JUDGE: Mr. Fred Brueckner

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Poodle (Minature)
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Poodle (Standard)
Golden Retriever
Poodle (Standard)
Associate

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog

Australian Kelpie

German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie

200mm

200mm

200mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

3100308755

2100392289

3100269971

3100179669

3100286146

5100081344LR

3100209099

3100280515

3100228034

3100241790

301632AR

3100315261

3100203924

3100294285

3100239969

3100205276

3100289946LR



OPEN 2 TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mr. David Hutson

80 Dr K & Mrs L Piper NYANGA SOLAR NITE CD RAE RM TD

AD JD GD SD SPD PT FSI HTMA ET Dog Border Collie 500mm 3100250858
81 Linda Johnson DUAL CH (O) O. GR CH. RO CH. COSALTA G'DAY

ROXY UDX RAE JDX AD ET (IMP NZ) Bitch Poodle (Standard) 500mm 02606-2009
82 A &R Brogan LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN Dog  Golden Retriever 500mm 3100256666
83 J Cantwell YIYANDA PHOHAR IMAGE Bitch Dobermann 500mm 5100079879
84 Lorraine Pope ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET TDX RM Dog  Associate 500mm 301634AR
85 Helen Weedon T.CH SKYPEWEEDON CD RAE TSD JD ET Bitch  Associate 500mm 301481AR
86 TJRyan KUSHIKA MATCH MADE ZURI CD Bitch Rhodesian Ridgeback 500mm 5100066384LR
87 Maribeth Murphy WALAMARA MADE TO PLEASE CD RE ET (IMP N2) Bitch Dobermann 500mm 06222-2013
88 Janine Blasi ENYA CD RN Bitch  Associate Gundog 500mm 301212AG
89 Monica Niewald TRUPOINT QUE JUMP CD Dog German Shorthaired Pointer = 500mm 3100203597LR

i S 2 e kSR



UTILITY 1 TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mr. Denis Cody

90 Jacinta Burke TS. GRAND CH. DUAL CH. (NEUTER) (T) KARDIBROKE

LILAC BELLE CDX RAE Bitch Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 200mm 3100212287
91 Charmaine Lee RONDAGLEN MY FAIR LADY CDX Bitch Lowchen 200mm 3100175709
92 Cynthia Toohey CH RIVERREED SHEZ A SENSATION UD HTM.N Bitch  Brittany 300mm 3100236021
93 Sue Collier DEELEE BEAUTIFUL SOUL CDX RE Dog Schnauzer (Miniature) 300mm 3100257831LR
94 MsJV Wilson SCARLETTE CDX RAE RM DWDF.N HTM.A Bitch  Associate 300mm 301486AR
95 KV Bentley GLENTRESS BY MY SIDE CDX Bitch  Border Collie 300mm 3100257927LR
96 MrV & Mrs AThompson CAMWYN YARRA MAN DREAMING UD Bitch  Border Collier 300mm 3100182388
97 Miss M A Ferabend TSGRCHROCH TCH SIRSHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.AFS.AET Dog  Associate 500mm 301255AR
98 Rebecca Mcgroarty ADDERSLOT MIDNIGHT CHARMER CDX RA Bitch Labrador Retriever 500mm 3100268193
99 M.Collins KAZKIRI VASUR CDX RN Dog German Shepherd Dog 500mm 3100271060
100 Andrew Macdonald T.CH. CONKASHA ATOMIC MAVERICK CDX Dog German Shepherd Dog 500mm 2100341664
101 Anna Delbono CH NORDENSTAMM ZARA CDX RM RAE ET Bitch  Belgian Shepherd (Malinois)  500mm 4100227897



UTILITY 2 TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mr. Barry Cotton

102 Mr | & D A Woollard DUAL CH. (T) KILLARA AELLA CDX Bitch German Shepherd Dog 500mm 3100283200
103 Victor Gomelyuk KAIELA GEORGE JET CDX Dog Dobermann 500mm 3100252777
104 Mrs Anne Mann ELLAGANT GREAT RHYTHM CDX RE TD Dog  Australian Shepherd 500mm 3100276595
105 Noelene Jordan TS GR CH T CH AUSSIELAB MELODY MAKER CDX RE NRD ORA Dog  Labrador Retriever 500mm 3100184223
106 Helen M Vernon JIP CDX RAE AD JD RM Bitch  Associate 500mm 310530AR
107 Adrian & Rana Brogan JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN Dog Golden Retriever 500mm 3100228034
108 Linda Johnson DUAL CH (O) O. GR CH. RO CH. COSALTA G'DAY

ROXY UDX RAE JDX AD ET (IMP NZ) Bitch  Poodle (Standard) 500mm 02606-2009



UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT TRIAL 1 JUDGE: Mr. Barry Cotton

109 Mr W & Mrs N Granger CH PORUSE ELITE SEAL UDX Dog Australian Shepherd 3100229920
110 Miss S M Van Doorn SHAZAM UD Bitch Associate 301829AR
111 Grazyna Mackiewicz O CH TCH CZARA BLACK VELVET UD Bitch Associate 301300AR
1st znd 3rd

HIGHEST SCORING DOG IN TRIAL 1 CAT Haeanaaaeananniencacncennene. POINTS.....c.ccaeeaeaeee.



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG 1

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Anne L Smith
Gordon Parsons
Mr J Brophy

Jane Easterbrook
M Macdonald

Mrs Helene Toohey
Mrs S & Ms A Courtney
Kellie Monea
Lesley Camilleri
Janice Vanatta

Miss B R Dyer

Mr C Thompson

Julie Lovell

Jenny Pepper and J&C Missen

Hapipet Kennels
Shirley Williamson

Rodna Beveridge

TRIAL 2

AUSSIELAB CALAMITY JANE RN
KHAYOZ STEAL A KISS

AUFYRE DREAM SHADOW

EDPRA MARANELLO RN

NEUT. CH GLENBALA UNIVERSAL DESIGN RN
MORNINGMYST LIBERTY BELL

BARTESS WILDSTORM (Al) RA

CH CONINGSBURGH BLACK PEARL (Al)
SCANANDAMBLE LADY OF LUXUMBERG
ZIRIUS BAGHEERA RN

WHYTEWOOD OUR LADY KALI RN
ELLIETHOMPSON TDX

BATFINK RN

WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR RN

SUP CH HAPIPET ALLTHATYOUDREAM R.N. E.T.
GUNNERSON TEL ROSCOE

KILLARA QUEEN OF HEARTS

Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch

JUDGE: Mr. Mark Klecka

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Godon Setter

German Shorthaird Pointer
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

3100300786LR
3100323150LR
7100028274LR
3100325113
2100393824
3100315258LR
3100294832LR
3100289466
3100303456

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 6100088278

Dalmatian
Associate
Associate
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

3100295819
301750AR
301760AR
3100309568
3100193427
3100312274
3100339514



COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG 2

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Mrs J. A Angwin

Mrs S & Ms A Courtney
Janice Crooks

Kellie Monea

Shirley Williamson
Noelene Jordan

Fionna Bolton
Lindenbrae Kennels
Julie Morrison

Gayle Baxter

TRIAL 2

CH. HUNTRSDALE UNIQUE DANCER
OTESHA AKIOLOJIA RA

PAPCO THIEF OF HEARTS RN AD JDX SPD
CONINGSBURGH LEADING LADY
GUNNERSON CHINOOK BLUSH
BEEREEGAN SWEET CAROLINE RA QND
MUSTANGSALLY RN

LINDENBRAE TARFIN HALO RAPHAEL RAE
CH. DELLKARN TO THE MOON AND BACK TD RN
BASILEUS THUNDA BOLT RN

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog

JUDGE: Mrs. Dearne Jackson

Weimaraner

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Papillon

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie

Field Spaniel

Papillon

3100295467LR
3100281607LR
3100264137
3100315626
3100312426
3100303505LR
301804AR
3100273222
3100309963
3100316494



NOVICE 1 TRIAL 2 JUDGE: Miss Sheridan Hicks
139  Lindenbrae Kennels LINDENBRAE TARFIN IM MAGICKAL CCD RE Bitch  Border Collie 3100305672
140 Llandaff Kennels AUST CH KINCROFT SCOTSCROWN JEWEL (IMP UK) HT RAE CCD Bitch  Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) AK04596804
141 Mr R & Mrs A Sciberras T CH CARLANDY RONIN CCD RA Dog  English Cocker Spaniel 3100239408
142 Anne Rogers TIAKINA THATS ALL JAZZ CCD RA Bitch  Shetland Sheepdog 6100094325
143 Michael Yeo TS CH. T.CH. BROMHUND SHAMROCKS LUCK ET Dog  Weimaraner 9100007015
144 Koendidda Kennels CH KOENDIDDA DRAGONS BREATH CCD Dog  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 3100260298
145 Lynette Milne ELREAV CARAMEL FUDGE Bitch  Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 3100288157
146 Gayle Baxter GRAEGILL DANCING ONTHE CEILING CCD RA AD SPD Dog  Papillon 3100255457
147 Ms Necia Lynch DUAL CH (T) LAGOTTOSTAR BELLATRIX IRIS RN CCD Bitch Lagotto Romagnolo 5100070291
148 Kadnook Kennels KADNOOK WESTBURYS HOT DESIGN Bitch  Labrador Retriever 3100264331
149 Briar Sutherland ICEBEAR CCD RE Dog  Associate 301623AR
150 C&D Devlin KIRIEL THE LADY OF THE LAKE RA CCD Bitch  Golden Retriever 3100319048
151 Catherine Baird BELEESHA BRIGHT STAR Dog  German Spitz (Mittel) 3100302837LR
152 Richard Stewart OAKRIDGE REGATTA CCD RA Dog  German Shorthaird Pointer 5100081592
153 Rebecca Kearney T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. ZENCHEL FROMELLES HONOUR CCD. RE. Dog Labrador Retriever 3100263426
154 Jeanne Gant KANTENNA MOVES LIKE JAGGER Dog  German Shepherd Dog 4100222439
155 Jenni Hall LINDONBRODIE Dog  Associate 301848AR
156 Mrs B Stewart VERHEXEN ALADDINS ALMONDINE CCD RA Bitch German Shepherd Dog 3100261330



NOVICE 2

157

158

159

160

161

162

Miss T A Edgell

Marion Schultz

Mary Conheady

Mrs. A. Tacey Taylor
Karen Delves

Mrs. R Travis-Doreian &

Mr. G Doreian

TRIAL 2

DUAL CH (NEUT.) (T) ROZATE CALAMITY JANE CCD RE HSAS
BELEG SWEET REVENGE CCD
CONINGSBURGH BLACK LACE
WANDALIER MAGIK CLOVER

RANTINO FUDOKA CCD

SHELBRONZE ONE OF A KIND CCD

JUDGE: Mrs. Dearne Jackson

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Australian Shepherd
Dobermann

Labrador Retriever

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

3100265134

3100272401

3100248538

3100244905

3100251451

3100321780



OPEN 1

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

TJRyan

Mrs L K Hawkins
Lorraine Pope
A & R Brogan

P & J Convery
Monica Niewald
Mrs. J. Urie

P & D Howard
J Cantwell

Dr K & Mrs L Piper

Pauline Williams
Mrs. P. Child

Linda Johnson

Lorraine Pope
Helen Weedon
Maribeth Murphy

Janine Blasi

TRIAL 2
KUSHIKA MATCH MADE ZURI CD
AGLAIA FROM HERE TO INFINITY CD TD RA
DANNYDOODLE CD RAE ET RM
LLEWELLAN COLBY BROGAN
RO CH MORNINGMYST LOGAN'S RUN CDX RAE
TRUPOINT QUE JUMP CD
HARLEROSE ANGEL CD

DUAL CH (T) TS GR CH KILLARA WINTER SOLSTICE AZ BSC1 CD RAE
YIYANDA PHOHAR IMAGE

NYANGA SOLAR NITE CD RAE RM TD AD JD GD SD SPD PT FSI HTMA ET

ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE CD
CH. KALAN SKY CHIEF CD. RE. DWDF.S. HTM.N.
DUAL CH (O) O GR CH RO CH COSALTA GDAY
ROXY UDX RAE JDX AD ET (IMP NZ)
ROBBIEDOGGIE CDX RAE ET TDX RM
T.CH SKYPEWEEDON CD RAE TSD JD ET
WALAMARA MADE TO PLEASE CD RE ET (IMP NZ)

ENYA CD RN

Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch

Bitch

Bitch
Dog

Dog

Dog

Bitch
Dog

Bitch
Bitch

Bitch

JUDGE: Mr. Barry Cotton

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Poodle (Standard)
Associate
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

German Shorthaird Pointer
German Shepherd Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Dobermann

Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Kelpie

Poodle (Standard)
Associate
Associate
Dobermann

Associate Gundog

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

5100066384LR

3100241790

301632AR

3100256666

3100315261

3100203597

3100294285

3100205276

5100079879

3100250858

3100289946LR

3100239969

02606-2009

301634AR

301481AR

06222-2013

301212AG



OPEN 2

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

Adrian And Rana Brogan
Linda Johnson

Mrs P Mattingley
Lindenbrae Kennels

G & P.M Brown

Ms Karen Elliott

Helen Campbell

TRIAL 2

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN

RO CH GIDAY QUIKSILVER DAISY CDX RAE ET TD

JENUIN DELTAH CDX

LINDENBRAE TARFINELEKTRA CDX RAE2

HILLACRE HAWIIAN NEWS

CH CHARMSTAFF HARRY THE KING CD RA

RO CH SEYOSO MY BACKSTREET STUDENT CD

Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog

Dog

JUDGE: Mr. David Hutson

Golden Retriever
Poodle (Standard)
Poodle (Miniature)
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Papillon

500mm

500mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

200mm

200mm

3100228034

3100280515

31000179669

3100209099

3100278805

3100269971

3100308755



UTILITY 1

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

Charmaine Lee

KV Bentley
Cynthia Toohey

G & P.M Brown
Sue Collier

Andrew Macdonald
Miss M A Ferabend
Noelene Jordan
Helen Vernon

Marta McKenzie

Anna Delbono
M.Collins
Mr | & D A Woollard

Adrian & Rana Brogan

TRIAL 2

RONDAGLEN MY FAIR LADY CDX
GLENTRESS BY MY SIDE CDX
CH RIVERREED.SHEZ A SENSATION UD.HTM.N
HILLACRE SPENCER CDX
DEELEE BEAUTIFUL SOUL CDX RE
T.CH. CONKASHA ATOMIC MAVERICK CDX
TSGRCHROCHT CH SIR SHADOW UD RAE7 HTM.A FS.A ET
T CHTS GR CH AUSSIELAB MELODY MAKER CDX RE NRD ORA
JIP CDX RAE ADJD RM
OGRCH TSGRCH T CH YEOQOVILLE
MASTERMIND UDX RAE JD AD ET
CH NORDENSTAMM ZARA CDX RM RAE ET
KAZKIRI VASUR CDX RN
DUAL CH. (T) KILLARA AELLA, CDX

JAMARANG BISKIT BROGAN

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch

Bitch

Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch

Dog

JUDGE: Mr. Fred Brueckner

Lowchen

Border Collie

Brittany

Shetland Sheepdog
Schauzer (Miniature)
German Shepherd Dog
Associate

Labrador Retriever

Associate

Border Collie

Belgian Shepherd (Malinois)
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever

200mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

300mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

500mm

3100175709

3100257927LR

3100236021

3100241329

3100257831LR

2100341664

301255AR

3100184223

301530AR

3100189976

4100227897

3100271060

3100283200

3100228034



UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT TRIAL 2

201 Miss S M Van Doorn SHAZAM UD
OCH TCHCZARA BLACK VELET UD

202 Grazyna Mackiewicz

203 Mr W & Mrs N Granger CH PORUSE ELITE SEAL UDX

HIGHEST SCORING DOG IN TRIAL 2

Bitch
Bitch

Dog

JUDGE: Mr. David Hutson

Associate 301829AR
Associate 301300AR
Australian Shepherd 3100229920
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7 SUZUKI “' RENAULT TOYOTA
. YARRAVALLEY
MOTOR GROUP

NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING
FOUR GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS
CROYDON - LILYDALE - RINGWOOD

As proud sponsors of Friends of Obedience, Yarra Valley Eastern Auto Group offer the following benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased...

- Exclusive member vehicle pricing
- Complimentary accessory pack valued over $300.00.
- $200.00 donation to Friends of Obedience.

This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new vehicle call Jane to find out more.

Jane Butcher — Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555

Eastern Suzuki @\\ Yarra Valley Yarra Valley yarravalleygroup.com.au
s 23 Hewish Road tmﬁ Toyota Croydon Toyota Lilydale ringwoodnissan.com.au
Ph. 9723 5555 W 35 Hewish Road 454 Maroondah Hwy easternsuzuki.com.au
SUZUKI TOYOTA  Ph 97255555 Ph. 9735 5555 easternrenault.com.au
Eastern Renault Yarra Valley Yarra Valley Ringwood Nissan
7 23 Hewish Road Nissan Croydon Nissan Lilydale 399 Maroondah Highway
RENM”JLT Ph. 9723 5555 25 Hewish Road 460 Maroondah Highway Ph. 8833 9999

Ph. 9725 5555 Ph. 9735 5555



